(above respective median value, below respective median 
value). For all χ2 tests, as well as for logistic univariate and 
multivariate models, p-values < 0.05 were considered to be 
significant.

Results 
Knowledge and practices of dairy farmers with 
regard to zoonoses
One hundred and eight (108/140) (77.1%) survey participants 
had heard or believed that there are diseases that are naturally 
transmitted between animals and man, 14.0% (20/140) 
were not sure, whilst 9.0% (12/140) were certain that they 
had never heard of such diseases (Table 1).